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Uttar Pradesh University of Medical Sciences, Saifai, Etawah

Details of status of recognition of all the courses (as on 31st January, 2024)

BRANCH

MBBS (Bachelor of Medicine and
Bachelor of Surgery)

M.D.S. (PERIODONTOLOGY)

M.D./M.S. (ANATOMY)

M.D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE)
M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

M.D./M.S. (OBST. & GYNAECOLOGY)

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

M.D. (RESPIRATORY MEDICINE)

M.S. (OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY)

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

TOTAL SEATS (MD/MS)

M.CH. (NEURO-SURGERY)

Sanctioned
Seats

Permitted/
Increased seats

detail

Year of
Starting/
Increase

Recognized
Seats

Medical UG (MBBS) Seats Detail

200

Dental PG (MDS) Seats Detail

LOP for 100 seats
Increased 50 seats

Increased 50 seats EWS

LOP for 2 seats
LOP for 1 seat

2006
2013
2019

2014
2021

150

Medical PG (MD/MS) Seats Detail

13

11

—

0
17
106

LOP for 1 seat
Increased 4 seats
Increased 8 seats
LOP for 1 seat
Increased 10 seats
LOP for 1 seat
Increased 4 seats
LOP for 1 seat
Increased 4 seats
LOP for 2 seats
Increased 4 seats
Increased 3 seats
LOP for 2 seats
Increased 5 seats
LOP for 2 seats
Increased 3 seats
LOP for 2 seats
Increased 4 seats

Increased 2 seats
LOP for 1 seat
Increased 2 seats
LOP for 2 seats
Increased 1 seat
LOP for 2 seats
Increased 1 seat

Increased 2 seat

LOP for 1 seat

LOP for 4 seats
Increased 4 seats
LOP for 2 seats
Increased 2 seats
Increased 2 seats

LOP for 6 seats

LOP for 4 seats
Increased 13 seats

2011
2016
2023
2011
2016
2011
2016
2011
2016
2013
2014
2017
2013
2014
2013
2014
2013
2014
2020
2013
2016
2013
2020
2014
2020

2023

2014

2014
2020
2013
2014
2017
2014

2016
2023

11

4
68

Medical Super Speciality (M.Ch.) Seat Detail

1

LOP for 1 seats

2020

0

Remarks

150 Recognized
(Recognition Due in year 2024)

1 Permitted

5 Recognized
8 Permitted

All Recognized

All Recognized

All Recognized

6 Recognized
Inspection for Recognition done- result awaited

All Recognized

All Recognized

06 seats are Recognized

Inspection for Recognition done- result awaited
1 seat Recognized
Inspection for Recognition done- result awaited
02 seats are Recognized
Inspection for Recognition done- result awaited
02 seats are Recognized
Inspection for Recognition done- result awaited

1 Permitted
All Recognized

04 seats are Recognized

Inspection for Recognition done- result awaited
4 Recognized

Inspection for Recognition done- result awaited

06 Recognized till 2019-20
(admission stopped w.e.f. 2020-21)

4 Recognized
13 Permitted

Applied for Recognition but not yet Inspected



