Uttar Pradesh University of Medical Sciences, Saifai, Etawah Details of status of recognition of all the courses (as on 31st January, 2024)

BRANCH BS (Bachelor of Medicine and chelor of Surgery) D.S. (PERIODONTOLOGY) D./M.S. (ANATOMY) D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY) S. (GENERAL SURGERY)	200	Permitted/ Increased seats detail edical UG (MBBS) LOP for 100 seats Increased 50 seats EWS Dental PG (MDS) S LOP for 2 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats Increased 8 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats LOP for 2 seats LOP for 2 seats LOP for 3 seat Increased 4 seats LOP for 4 seat Increased 4 seats LOP for 5 seat Increased 4 seats LOP for 5 seats LOP for 6 seats LOP for 6 seats LOP for 6 seats LOP for 7 seats	2006 2013 2019 Seats Deta 2014 2021	150 iI 2	Remarks 150 Recognized (Recognition Due in year 2024) 1 Permitted 5 Recognized 8 Permitted All Recognized
D.S. (PERIODONTOLOGY) D./M.S. (ANATOMY) D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	200 3 Mo 13 11 5	LOP for 100 seats Increased 50 seats Increased 50 seats EWS Dental PG (MDS) S LOP for 2 seats LOP for 1 seat edical PG (MD/MS) LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats Increased 4 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2006 2013 2019 Seats Deta 2014 2021 Seats De 2011 2016 2023 2011 2016 2011 2016	150 il 2 tail 5	(Recognition Due in year 2024) 1 Permitted 5 Recognized 8 Permitted All Recognized
D.S. (PERIODONTOLOGY) D./M.S. (ANATOMY) D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	200 3 Mo 13 11 5	LOP for 100 seats Increased 50 seats Increased 50 seats EWS Dental PG (MDS) S LOP for 2 seats LOP for 1 seat edical PG (MD/MS) LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats Increased 4 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2006 2013 2019 Seats Deta 2014 2021 Seats De 2011 2016 2023 2011 2016 2011 2016	150 il 2 tail 5	(Recognition Due in year 2024) 1 Permitted 5 Recognized 8 Permitted All Recognized
D.S. (PERIODONTOLOGY) D./M.S. (ANATOMY) D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	3 Mo 13 11 5	Increased 50 seats Increased 50 seats EWS Dental PG (MDS) S LOP for 2 seats LOP for 1 seat edical PG (MD/MS) LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats Increased 8 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2013 2019 Seats Deta 2014 2021) Seats De 2011 2016 2023 2011 2016 2011 2016	il 2 tail 5	(Recognition Due in year 2024) 1 Permitted 5 Recognized 8 Permitted All Recognized
D.S. (PERIODONTOLOGY) D./M.S. (ANATOMY) D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	3 Mo 13 11 5	Increased 50 seats EWS Dental PG (MDS) S LOP for 2 seats LOP for 1 seat edical PG (MD/MS) LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats Increased 8 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2019 Seats Deta 2014 2021 Seats De 2011 2016 2023 2011 2016 2011 2016	il 2 tail 5	1 Permitted 5 Recognized 8 Permitted All Recognized
D./M.S. (ANATOMY) D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	3 Mo 13 11 5 5	Dental PG (MDS) S LOP for 2 seats LOP for 1 seat edical PG (MD/MS) LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats Increased 8 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2014 2021 2021 Seats De 2011 2016 2023 2011 2016 2011 2016	2 tail 5 11	5 Recognized 8 Permitted All Recognized
D./M.S. (ANATOMY) D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	3 Mo 13 11 5 5	LOP for 2 seats LOP for 1 seat edical PG (MD/MS) LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats Increased 8 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2014 2021 Seats De 2011 2016 2023 2011 2016 2011 2016	2 tail 5 11	5 Recognized 8 Permitted All Recognized
D./M.S. (ANATOMY) D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	13 11 5 5	LOP for 1 seat edical PG (MD/MS) LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats Increased 8 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2021 Seats De 2011 2016 2023 2011 2016 2011 2016	tail 5 11	5 Recognized 8 Permitted All Recognized
D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	13 11 5 5	LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats Increased 8 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2011 2016 2023 2011 2016 2011 2016 2011 2016	5 11	8 Permitted All Recognized
D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	13 11 5 5	LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats Increased 8 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2011 2016 2023 2011 2016 2011 2016	5 11	8 Permitted All Recognized
D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	11 5 5	Increased 4 seats Increased 8 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2016 2023 2011 2016 2011 2016	11	8 Permitted All Recognized
D. (SPM/COMMUNITY MEDICINE) D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	11 5 5	Increased 8 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2023 2011 2016 2011 2016	11	All Recognized
D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	5 5	LOP for 1 seat Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2011 2016 2011 2016		All Recognized
D. (BIOCHEMISTRY) D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	5 5	Increased 10 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2016 2011 2016		•
D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	5	LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats	2011 2016	5	
D. (PHYSIOLOGY) D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)	5	LOP for 1 seat Increased 4 seats		J	
D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)		Increased 4 seats	2011	<u> </u>	All Recognized
D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)				5	All Recognized
<u> </u>	9	LOP for 2 seats	2016	<u> </u>	7
<u> </u>	9		2013 2014	6	6 Recognized
S. (GENERAL SURGERY)		Increased 4 seats Increased 3 seats	2014	O	Inspection for Recognition done- result awai
S. (GENERAL SURGERY)	7	LOP for 2 seats	2013	-	
M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)	7	Increased 5 seats	2014	7	All Recognized
D./M.S. (OBST. & GYNAECOLOGY)	5	LOP for 2 seats	2013	5	All Recognized
J./MI.S. (OBS1. & GTNAECOLOGI)		Increased 3 seats	2014	J	All Necognized
	•	LOP for 2 seats	2013		06 seats are Recognized
D. (PAEDIATRICS)	8	Increased 4 seats	2014	6	
		Increased 2 seats	2020		Inspection for Recognition done- result awai
). (PHARMACOLOGY)	3	LOP for 1 seat	2013	1	1 seat Recognized
		Increased 2 seats	2016		Inspection for Recognition done- result awai
(OPHTHALMOLOGY)	3	LOP for 2 seats	2013	2	02 seats are Recognized
. (OF TITTIALMOLOGY)	J	Increased 1 seat	2020	2	Inspection for Recognition done- result await
11 M.D. (RESPIRATORY MEDICINE)		LOP for 2 seats	2014	2	02 seats are Recognized
	5	Increased 1 seat	2020		Inspection for Recognition done- result awai
		Increased 2 seat	2023		1 Permitted
S. (OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY)	1	LOP for 1 seat	2014	1	All Recognized
		LOP for 4 seats	2014		04 seats are Recognized
D. (MICROBIOLOGY)	8			4	Inspection for Recognition done- result awai
					inspection for Recognition done- result awar
14 M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)	6			1	4 Recognized
				4	Inspection for Recognition done- result awai
(05)(5)	^			•	06 Recognized till 2019-20
D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)	U		2014	U	(admission stopped w.e.f. 2020-21)
). (PATHOLOGY)	17	LOP for 4 seats	2016	4	4 Recognized
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Increased 13 seats	2023		13 Permitted
TAL SEATS (MD/MS)	106			68	
		Super Speciality	(M.Ch.) Se	eat Detail	
	Medical			0	
). S. S.	(OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY) (MICROBIOLOGY) (ORTHOPAEDICS) (GENERAL MEDICINE) (PATHOLOGY)	(RESPIRATORY MEDICINE) 5 (OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY) 1 (MICROBIOLOGY) 8 (ORTHOPAEDICS) 6 (GENERAL MEDICINE) 0 (PATHOLOGY) 17 AL SEATS (MD/MS) 106	(OPHTHALMOLOGY) Increased 1 seat LOP for 2 seats Increased 1 seat Increased 1 seat Increased 2 seat (OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY) I LOP for 1 seat LOP for 4 seats Increased 4 seats Increased 2 seats (ORTHOPAEDICS) Increased 2 seats Increased 1 seat Increased 1 seat Increased 1 seat Increased 2 seats Increased 3 seats Increased 1 seat Increased 2 seats Increased 2 seats Increased 1 seat Increased 2 seats Increased 1 seat Increased 1 seat Increased 2 seats Increased 1 seat Increased 2 seats Increased 1 seat Increased 2 seats Increased 1 seat Increased 2 seats Increased 1 seat Increased 1 seat Increased 1 seat Increased 2 seats Increas	Increased 1 seat 2020	COPHTHALMOLOGY 3